

Terms of Sales

The Terms of Sale govern the relationship between Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. and Customer that purchases the products marketed by Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l .. The purchase of one or more products by Customer implies acceptance of the terms listed.

The terms will be applied to each order request.

Prices

The prices of the items included on site may be subject to change and are not binding without authorized confirmation from Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l ..

In the event that price increases (raw material, transport, duty, etc.) occur before the delivery of the ordered goods, Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. has the right to review the prices. Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. also reserves the right to modify and/or delete articles or collections from the site without prior notice.

Purchase

Products can be purchased in the following ways:

• on the website http://www.logitechwood.biz/, using the appropriate shopping cart and then sending the order

TAKE NOTE The registration is required to access to website and to place an order. Pursuant to EU Regulation 2016/679 on the Protection of Personal Data (G.D.P.R.), Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. undertakes to guarantee maximum confidentiality on the data provided by the Customer.

- by sending an e-mail to info@logitechwoodtrading.eu, indicating the products you intend to purchase
- by accessing to website www.logitechwoodtrading.eu and filling out the form in the "Request information" section

A number will be assigned to all orders placed on the website, which will allow the customer to monitor their status within the site, by accessing to web page on "Orders".

The availability of products on the website highlights the quantity of material present in the warehouse.

Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. does not guarantee the certainty of assignment of the ordered goods, until the order is visible on the appropriate web page on "Orders".

If the purchase request cannot be completed (for example due to discontinued products), Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. will make the customer a proposal for alternative material. If the Customer does not accept, the purchase request will be canceled.

The sales contract with the Customer is understood to be accepted by Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. and concluded at the time of delivery of the material.

The cancellation of an order, or part of it, can be made only and exclusively before the acceptance of the order by Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l ..

Terms of payment

The payment of the purchased material can be made in the following ways:

- Cashier's check
- Advance bank transfer

Any other payment must be authorized in advance by Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l., which reserves the right to entrust the Customer.

Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. reserves the right not to ship the goods, even after the possible acceptance of an order, should the Customer prove unreliable by means of the databases.

Shipping and delivery

Shipments are made in insured free port with charge on the invoice.

Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. is relieved of any responsibility in case of shortages or failures, which in any case must be clearly indicated in the delivery document.

The place of delivery of the goods is the one indicated by the Customer at the time of sending the purchase request.

If the carrier is appointed by the Customer, for any reason, Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. will not be responsible for the loss and / or damage of the goods until the goods are picked up by the carrier at its warehouses.

Delivery terms are always intended as approximate and not binding. Any delays of any kind cannot give rise to cancellation of the order, nor to claims for damages, unless otherwise agreed in the order by Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l ..

Upon delivery of the goods, the Customer must check the number of packages and their integrity and inspect the material within 7 days of receipt of the goods.

In the event of anomalies, the Customer must notify Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. by registered letter with return receipt, attaching photos and references. Any report beyond the aforementioned terms will not be taken into consideration. The Customer assumes full responsibility for what is reported in your declaration.

The sales contract between Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. and the Customer is considered concluded at the time of delivery of the material.

Warranty

The warranty of products distributed by Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. for which the Manufacturer provides a direct guarantee to the Customer, implies full acceptance of the warranty conditions provided by the Manufacturer. The Customer accepts that such products will be guaranteed by the Manufacturer under the conditions provided for by it. Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. does not provide warranty in the following cases:

- damage caused to the products due to improper installation, use, modifications or repairs by the Customer or by unauthorized third parties
- damage caused to the products by any person other than Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. or by external factors
- use of the products for purposes other than their original use

Responsibility

Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. is not responsible for any damage or loss, direct and/or indirect, deriving from the sale of goods and services, even for delayed and/or non-delivery of the product, nor for the correspondence of the goods to the specifications of the site, nor for any other fact not directly attributable to Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l..

Technical information

The technical information included in the website http://www.logitechwood.biz/ is obtained from the documents published by the Producers of the goods.

Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. reserves the right to modify the technical information, without prior notice, and assumes no responsibility towards such information, as it derives directly from the manufacturer of the product.

Various

The general terms of sale contained in this document may be changed without notice and will be valid from the date of publication on the website http://www.logitechwood.biz/

All the contents of the website http://www.logitechwood.biz/ cannot in any way be reproduced, transmitted, sold or distributed without the consent of Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l ..

Disputes

Any differences between Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. and the Customer will be settled amicably by arbitrators, who have no formal obligation to proceed. In case of lack of agreement between the parties, the Court of Rome will be exclusively competent, even if the sales deeds have been concluded elsewhere.

> Logitech Wood Trading S.r.l. Via Refrancore, 26 00166 Rome (RM) ITALY Phone +39 0645502260 email info@logitechwoodtrading.eu